## TO ALL MEFGI BUS SERVICE USERS

## **BUS TRANSPORTATION FEES Year 2015-16**

We are pleased to advise the bus fees for the new year 2015-16 as under.

Please note that there is no change in the fees charged in the year 2014-15.

The fees are yearly basis payable in advance in full, by methods stated as below.

The fees are yearly basis payable in the	Rajkot	Gondal	Morbi	Wankaner	Dhrol
Description		The second secon		Rs.21000	Rs.21000
Full year fee	Rs.16000	Rs.21000	Rs.21000	RS.21000	N3.21000
If fees to be paid in TWO INSTALMENTS				- 42000	Rs.13000
1 <sup>st</sup> Instalment payment on or before 31/5/15	Rs.10000	Rs.13000	Rs.13000		
2 <sup>nd</sup> instal. by PDC 1/12/15 with 1 <sup>st</sup> instal cheque	Rs.07000	Rs.09000	Rs.09000	Rs.09000	Rs.09000

## Refund Rules:

No refund permitted equal to first half year fees, once fees paid.

For refund of fees for 2<sup>nd</sup> half year, request for cancellation before 01/12/2015

If paid full fees: refund for Rajkot 6000, for other centres Rs.8000

If paid by instalments mode: PDC for next sem. to be returned.

No cancellation permitted after 31/12/2015.

The cheque/DD to be drawn in favour of "MARWADI EDUCATION FOUNDATION –TRANSPORTATION" Please write your name, GR no., branch, sem, contact no.on back of cheque in small letters.

Transport department is planning to arrange routes to suit the best of requirements of students and optimum travelling time involved. Your early registration would enable us to plan/allot you seat in most convenient route, nearest to your residence and therefore, please deposit your fees cheques with department as soon as possible but before 31/5/2015 as stipulated.

We are exploring to start bus for Jasdan/Atkot, if minimum quorum of students are available. Interested students may get their inclinations registered with transport department.

MEFGI 28/04/2015

Transport department